
Review Report

Institutional Update 2012-2013 for Kenyon College

Institution Information

Name Kenyon College

Address 106 College-Park Street , Ransom Hall

City Gambier

State OH

Postal Code 43022-9623

Main Phone Number 740-427-5000

Fax 740-427-7041

Website http://w w w.kenyon.edu

Institution Incorporated Yes

Incorporation State OH

Institution Ownership N/A

Memberships American Council on Education
Association of American Colleges and Universities
Association of Governing Boards
Council of Independent Colleges
National Association of Independent Colleges and Universities
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Contact Information

Contact Type Name Title Address City State Postal
Code Phone Fax Email

Chief
Executive
Off icer

Dr. S.
Georgia
Nugent

President Eaton Center Gambier OH 43022-
9623

740-
427-
5111

740-
427-
7041

nugent@kenyon.edu

Data Update
Coordinator

Mrs. Erika
Farfan

Director of Institutional
Research

103 College Drive,
Olin/Chalmers
Libraries

Gambier OH 43022-
9623

740-
427-
5571

740-
427-
5878

farfane@kenyon.edu

Chief Financial
Off icer

Mr.
Joseph G.
Nelson

Vice President for
Finance

209 Chase Avenue Gambier OH 43022-
9623

740-
427-
5172

740-
427-
5651

nelson@kenyon.edu

Chief
Academic
Off icer

Nayef
Samhat

Provost 106 College-Park
Street, Ransom Hall

Gambier OH 43022-
9623

740-
427-
5114

740-
427-
5870

samhatn@kenyon.edu

Accreditation
Liaison Off icer

Laurie
Finke

Prof. of Women's &
Gender Studies; Self-
Study Coordinator

207 O'Connor
House

Gambier OH 43022-
9623

740-
427-
5829

740-
427-
5572

finkel@kenyon.edu
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Federal Compliance

Student Identity

Based on the Federal
definitions, do you offer any
distance education or
correspondence courses?

No

Do you have a process in place
to verify student identity?

What student identity
verification methods are you
currently using?

N/A

Do you re-verify student
identity at exams or other
evaluations?

Other Methods

Academic Calendar

Academic Calendar Semester

Relationships with other Accrediting Agencies

Accrediting Agency Status NCA-HLC: Good Standing

Has your institution had any
pending or final action by a
state agency in the past year to
sanction, limit, suspend or
terminate authorization or
program approval?

No

Sanction Agency

Action

Refund Policy

Does the institution have a
formal student refund policy?

Yes

Title IV Financial Aid

Does the institution report any
degree program, certificate or
other academic program to the
U.S. Department of Education in
clock hours for Title IV
purposes?

No

If Yes, how many academic
programs are reported in clock
hours?

Identify the institution's FY 2010
Three-Year Cohort Default Rate
for student loans

0.5%

Institutional Update 2012-2013 Kenyon College (1564)

The Higher Learning Commission 3 of 16 03/18/2013



Student Head Count by Level

Type Current Previous

Full-Time Undergraduate 1,658 1,648

Part-Time Undergraduate 9 10

Full-Time Graduate 0 0

Part-Time Graduate 0 0
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Student Head Count by Category

Type Current Previous

Certif icate-Seeking Undergraduate 0 0

Degree-Seeking Undergraduate 1,657 1,647

Post-Baccalaureate Certif icate-Seeking 0 0

Post-Baccalaureate Degree-Seeking 0 0
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Total Entering Undergraduate Head Count

Type Current Previous

Full-Time Entering 460 484

Part-Time Entering 0 0
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Institutional Head Count

Type Current Previous

Full-Time Faculty 160 158

Part-Time Faculty 41 18

Full-Time Administration 193 185

Part-Time Administration 40 24

Full-Time Staff 154 166

Part-Time Staff 78 110

Student-Faculty Ratio 9.56 10
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Certificates & Degrees Awarded

Type Current Previous

Total Certif icates Aw arded 0 0

    Graduate Certif icates Aw arded 0 0

    Undergraduate Certif icates Aw arded 0 0

Associate's Degrees Aw arded 0 0

Bachelor's Degrees Aw arded 410 420

Master's Degrees Aw arded 0 0

Specialist's Degrees Aw arded 0 0

Doctor's Degrees Aw arded 0 0
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Degree Programs Offered

Type Current Previous

Associate's Degree Programs 0 0

Bachelor's Degree Programs 30 29

Master's Degree Programs 0 0

Specialist's Degree Programs 0 0

Doctor's Degree Programs 0 0
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Certificate Programs Offered

Type Current Previous

Total number of credit-bearing certif icates offered 0 0

Of the total number of credit-bearing certif icates, how  many are Title IV eligible? 0 0

This listing is provided for informational purposes only. The section lists Title IV eligible certif icates,
w here the courses are not a subset of courses extracted from existing degree programs w ith
50% or more being courses specif ically developed for the certif icate program.

None
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Branch Campuses (do NOT include main/home campus)

Location Name Status Opened Closed Address
City
State
Zip

Country Prev
HC

New
HC

None
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Additional Locations

Location Name Status Opened Closed Address
City
State
Zip

Country Prev
HC

New
HC

None
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Dual Credit

Type Current Previous

Total Dual Credit Student Head Count 0 0

Dual Enroll College Degree & High School No Yes
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Distance Education and Correspondence Education

Type Current

Total Head Count in courses offered by Distance Education None

Total Head Count in courses offered by Correspondence Education None

Type Modality Start Date CIP Program Level Catalog Title Offered

None
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Contractual Arrangements

Entity Accreditor Relationship State Country CIP Program Level Effective Date Prev
HC

New
HC Percentage Catalog Title

None
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Consortial Arrangements

Consortium State Country CIP Program Level Accreditor Effective Date Prev
HC

New
HC Percentage Catalog Title

None
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