Review Report

Institutional Update 2012-2013 for Kenyon College

Institution Information

Name	Kenyon College
Address	106 College-Park Street , Ransom Hall
City	Gambier
State	OH
Postal Code	43022-9623
Main Phone Number	740-427-5000
Fax	740-427-7041
Website	http://www.kenyon.edu
Institution Incorporated	Yes
Incorporation State	OH
Institution Ownership	N/A
Memberships	American Council on Education Association of American Colleges and Universities Association of Governing Boards Council of Independent Colleges National Association of Independent Colleges and Universities

Contact Info	ormation	1							
Contact Type	Name	Title	Address	City	State	Postal Code	Phone	Fax	Email
Chief Executive Officer	Dr. S. Georgia Nugent	President	Eaton Center	Gambier	OH	43022- 9623	740- 427- 5111	740- 427- 7041	nugent@kenyon.edu
Data Update Coordinator	Mrs. Erika Farfan	Director of Institutional Research	103 College Drive, Olin/Chalmers Libraries	Gambier	ОН	43022- 9623	740- 427- 5571	740- 427- 5878	farfane@kenyon.edu
Chief Financial Officer	Mr. Joseph G. Nelson	Vice President for Finance	209 Chase Avenue	Gambier	OH	43022- 9623	740- 427- 5172	740- 427- 5651	nelson@kenyon.edu
Chief Academic Officer	Nayef Samhat	Provost	106 College-Park Street, Ransom Hall	Gambier	OH	43022- 9623	740- 427- 5114	740- 427- 5870	samhatn@kenyon.edu
Accreditation Liaison Officer	Laurie Finke	Prof. of Women's & Gender Studies; Self- Study Coordinator	207 O'Connor House	Gambier	OH	43022- 9623	740- 427- 5829	740- 427- 5572	finkel@kenyon.edu

Federal Compliance

Federal Compliance	
Student Identity	
Based on the Federal definitions, do you offer any distance education or correspondence courses?	No
Do you have a process in place to verify student identity?	
What student identity verification methods are you currently using?	NA
Do you re-verify student identity at exams or other evaluations?	
Other Methods	
Academic Calendar	
Academic Calendar	Semester
Relationships with other Accre	editing Agencies
Accrediting Agency Status	NCA-HLC: Good Standing
Has your institution had any pending or final action by a state agency in the past year to sanction, limit, suspend or terminate authorization or program approval?	No
Sanction Agency	
Action	
Refund Policy	
Does the institution have a formal student refund policy?	Yes
Title IV Financial Aid	
Does the institution report any degree program, certificate or other academic program to the U.S. Department of Education in clock hours for Title IV purposes?	No
If Yes, how many academic programs are reported in clock hours?	
Identify the institution's FY 2010	0.5%

Identify the institution's FY 20100.5%Three-Year Cohort Default Ratefor student loans

Student Head Count by Level		
Туре	Current	Previous
Full-Time Undergraduate	1,658	1,648
Part-Time Undergraduate	9	10
Full-Time Graduate	0	0
Part-Time Graduate	0	0

Student Head Count by Category					
Туре	Current	Previous			
Certificate-Seeking Undergraduate	0	0			
Degree-Seeking Undergraduate	1,657	1,647			
Post-Baccalaureate Certificate-Seeking	0	0			
Post-Baccalaureate Degree-Seeking	0	0			

Total Entering Undergraduate Head Count		
Туре	Current	Previous
Full-Time Entering	460	484
Part-Time Entering	0	0

Institutional Head Count		
Туре	Current	Previous
Full-Time Faculty	160	158
Part-Time Faculty	41	18
Full-Time Administration	193	185
Part-Time Administration	40	24
Full-Time Staff	154	166
Part-Time Staff	78	110
Student-Faculty Ratio	9.56	10

Certificates & Degrees Awarded		
Туре	Current	Previous
Total Certificates Aw arded	0	0
Graduate Certificates Aw arded	0	0
Undergraduate Certificates Aw arded	0	0
Associate's Degrees Aw arded	0	0
Bachelor's Degrees Aw arded	410	420
Master's Degrees Aw arded	0	0
Specialist's Degrees Aw arded	0	0
Doctor's Degrees Aw arded	0	0

Degree Programs Offered		
Туре	Current	Previous
Associate's Degree Programs	0	0
Bachelor's Degree Programs	30	29
Master's Degree Programs	0	0
Specialist's Degree Programs	0	0
Doctor's Degree Programs	0	0

Certificate Programs Offered						
Туре	Current	Previous				
Total number of credit-bearing certificates offered	0	0				
Of the total number of credit-bearing certificates, how many are Title IV eligible?	0	0				
This listing is provided for informational purposes only. The section lists Title IV eligible certificates, None where the courses are not a subset of courses extracted from existing degree programs with 50% or more being courses specifically developed for the certificate program.						

Branch Campuses (do NOT include main/home campus)									
Location	Name	Status	Opened	Closed	Address	City State Zip	Country	Prev HC	New HC
None									

Additional	Location	s							
Location	Name	Status	Opened	Closed	Address	City State Zip	Country	Prev HC	Ne w HC
None									

Dual Credit		
Туре	Current	Previous
Total Dual Credit Student Head Count	0	0
Dual Enroll College Degree & High School	No	Yes

Distan	ce Education	and Correspon	idence E	ducation		
Туре						Current
Total Hea	ad Count in courses	s offered by Distance	Education			None
Total Hea		None				
Туре	Modality	Start Date	CIP	Program Level	Catalog Title	Offered
None						

Contractual Arrangements											
Entity	Accreditor	Relationship	State	Country	CIP	Program Level	Effective Date	Prev HC	New HC	Percentage	Catalog Title
None											

Consortial Arrangements										
Consortium	State	Country	CIP	Program Level	Accreditor	Effective Date	Prev HC	New HC	Percentage	Catalog Title
None	_									